K-0910-123
Amendment No. 2

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT NO. K-0910-123
This Amendment No. 2 to Contract No, K-0910-123 is between the City of Norman,
Oklahoma. a municipal corporation. (hereinafier referred to as CITY) and T.F.R.
Enterprises (hereinafter referred to as CONTRACTOR).
WITNESSETH:
The parties agreed to Contract No. K-0910-123 on December 22, 2009, a pre-positioned
or “stand-by" agreement that obligated CONTRACTOR to provide certain debris clean-

up and removal services on an as-needed basis;

Contract No. K-0910-123 was effective for a three-year term ending December 21, 2012
but provided for two optional one-year extensions:

The parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. K-0910-123 on March 12, 2013
extending the contract to December 21, 2013:

The parties desire to extend the contract for an additional one-year period.
The parties agree as follows:

Term of the Contract

That Contract No. K-0910-123 shall be extended for an additional one year term. said
term commencing on December 22, 2013,

Compensation

CITY shall pay CONTRACTOR in accordance with the Hourly Equipment and Labor
Price Schedule and the Unit Rate Price Schedule included with CONTRACTOR'S
response and incorporated into Contract No. K-0910-123.

All other terms of Contract No. K-0910-123 shall remain in full force and effect,

[ The remainder of this page intentionally left blank|



K-0910-123
Amendment No. 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and CONTRACTOR have executed this Agreement.

Dated this day of

CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

By:

Mayor Cindy S. Rosenthal
ATTEST:

By:
Brenda Hall. City Clerk

Approved as to form and legality this day of

, 2013.

, 2013,

City Attorney
CONTRACTOR
By: ‘7’/

Name: Wr}'#p n F. VZ o et
Title: QeQ

ATTEST:

| )



